Features Applications
Surface Mount Devices                                                 Almost anywhere there is a low voltage
Lead free device                             power supply, up to DC15V and a load
iSurface Mount packaging for automated                    to be protested, including:
rassembly                                                                              Computer mother board,Modem.USB hub
BAgency redognition:UL                                                         PDAs & Charger,Analog & digital line card
                                      Digital cameras,Disk drivers, CD-ROMs
Model D E
min max min max min max min min
ISM010 2.00 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.50 1.0 0.2 0.1
ISM020 2.00 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.45 1.0 0.2 0.1
Dimensions (mm)
A B C
Product dimensions (mm)

MIL-STD-202,Method 215
Resistance change
±8% typical
±8% typical
±12% typical
No change
No change
1 = Part identification
1.2
1.0 1.0
1
.51B
D E
A
C
ISM125 2.00 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.50        1.2          0.2          0.1
ISM110 2.00 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.50        1.2          0.2          0.1
  PPTC/ISM Series
                                                                                                                                                                                         01 | www.spsemi.cnREV.2014.05.01
Model Ihold Itrip Vmax Imax Pd max
Current Time Rmin Rmax
(A) (A) (Vdc) (A) (w) (A) (S) (Ω) (Ω)
ISM010 0.10 0.30 15 100 0.5 0.5 1.5 1.000 6.000
ISM020 0.20 0.50 9 100 0.5 8.0 0.02 0.650 3.500
ISM035 0.35 0.75 6 100 0.5 8.0 0.1 0.250 1.200
ISM050 0.50 1.00 6 100 0.5 8.0 0.1 0.150 0.850
ISM075 0.75 1.50 6 40 0.6 8.0 0.2 0.090 0.385
ISM100 1.00 1.95 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.3 0.060 0.230
Ihold
Itrip
Vmax
Imax

e
c
o
n
d
s
0.10A
0.20A
0.35A
0.50A
0.75A
1.00A
1.1A
ISM125            1.25          2.50           6           100         1.5               8.0                   0.6              0.030        0.140
ISM125            1.65          1.53         1.36       1.25         1.05            0.95                 0.85              0.74         0.59
ISM110            1.10          2.20           6           100         0.6               8.0                   0.3              0.060        0.210
ISM110            1.45          1.35         1.20       1.10         0.92            0.84                 0.75              0.65         0.52
4000pcs/Reel
5000pcs/Reel
  PPTC/ISM Series